## CITY OF SCOTTSDALE ENDOWMENT FUNDS ELIGIBLE ACTIVITES AND GENERAL INFORMATION FY 2021/2022

## APPLICATION DUE DATE: FRIDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2020, 4:00 P.M. MST

## ELIGIBLE ACTIVITES

The City of Scottsdale is requesting proposals for the use of Endowment Funds approximately in the following categories:

- The Scottsdale Community Endowment Fund is used to carry out the purposes of community projects and programs for the public good within the city. Qualifying organizations shall be either City of Scottsdale programs or organizations that are tax exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. (Estimated amount available is \$1,300.)
- The Herbert R. Drinkwater Youth Fund is used to support City of Scottsdale youth programs. Qualifying organizations shall be either City of Scottsdale programs or organizations that are tax exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. (Estimated amount available is \$700.)

## **ADDITIONAL GUIDANCE**

City of Scottsdale Endowment Funds are awarded on a competitive basis to city programs and nonprofit 501(c)(3) agencies that serve Scottsdale residents. To avoid potential problems, agencies are encouraged to contact Justin Boyd, Housing Supervisor in the Community Assistance Office at (480) 312-2479 for further clarification when requirements seem unclear.